Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Resolution commending **Chris Eugene Oaks** upon his) retirement after twenty-nine years of public service.....)

WHEREAS, Chris Eugene Oaks, is an employee with Monterey County for the past twenty-nine years; and

WHEREAS, Chris Eugene Oaks, started working for Monterey County Social Services as a Social Worker V, currently holding the position of Social Worker Supervisor II; and

WHEREAS, Chris Eugene Oaks, has been working with Natividad Medical Center for the past thirteen years; and

WHEREAS, Chris Eugene Oaks, is to be praised for his tireless effort, thinking outside the box, in the performance of his normal duties, helping people in need; and

WHEREAS, Chris Eugene Oaks, worked endless hours assisting patients locate Board and Care facilities, fill out applications, become accepted, receive financial assistance, and move in; and

WHEREAS, Chris Eugene Oaks, while reducing financial expenditures for Natividad Medical Center and Monterey County, insured patients personal and medical needs continued being met.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors gives their appreciation to **Chris Eugene Oaks**, for his outstanding service to the people of Monterey County and commend him upon his retirement after twenty-nine years of public service.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on the ____day of _____, 2017, upon motion of Supervisor , seconded by Supervisor , by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting , 2017.

Dated: , 2017

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

, Deputy